Institute and Faculty of Actuaries,

Sam Younger
David Broadbent
David Heath
David Innes
Emma Gilpin
Elizabeth Gammie
Helen Brown
Mike Smedley
Oliver Bettis
Philip Simpson
Simon Martin

Sue Lewis

Lay Chair
Member
Lay Member (ex officio - DC Chair)

Member

Executive Member (ex officio - General Counsel
nominee)

Lay Member
Lay Member
Member
Council Member
Member
Member

Lay Member

22/09/2025
15/12/2021
01/04/2025
06/02/2024

02/09/2025

07/04/2025
11/11/2020
24/05/2021
18/08/2022
03/11/2025
01/01/2021
11/11/2020

21/09/2028
15/12/2027
01/04/2028
06/02/2027

N/A

07/04/2028
10/11/2026
24/05/2027
01/07/2028
03/11/2028
01/01/2027
10/11/2026

3 years
3 years extended for a 2nd term of 3 years
3 years

3 years
N/A

3 years
3 years extended for a 2nd term of 3 years
3 years extended for a 2nd term of 3 years
3 years extended for a 2nd term of 3 years
3 years
3 years extended for a 2nd term of 3 years

3 years extended for a 2nd term of 3 years

Pensions
N/A

Gl (Reserving and capital)
N/A

N/A

N/A

Pensions

Gl (pricing)

Life

Investments and Pensions

N/A



