Institute and Faculty of Actuaries, Regulatory Board members' tenure

Name	Role	Start Date	End Date	Agreed term	Practice Areas
Sam Younger	Lay Chair	22/09/2025	21/09/2028	3 years	N/A
David Broadbent	Member	15/12/2021	15/12/2027	3 years extended for a 2nd term of 3 years	Pensions
David Heath	Lay Member (ex officio - DC Chair)	01/04/2025	01/04/2028	3 years	N/A
David Innes	Member	06/02/2024	06/02/2027	3 years	GI (Reserving and capital)
Emma Gilpin	Executive Member (ex officio - General Counsel nominee)	02/09/2025	N/A	N/A	N/A
Elizabeth Gammie	Lay Member	07/04/2025	07/04/2028	3 years	N/A
Helen Brown	Lay Member	11/11/2020	10/11/2026	3 years extended for a 2nd term of 3 years	N/A
Mike Smedley	Member	24/05/2021	24/05/2027	3 years extended for a 2nd term of 3 years	Pensions
Oliver Bettis	Council Member	18/08/2022	01/07/2028	3 years extended for a 2nd term of 3 years	GI (pricing)
Philip Simpson	Member	03/11/2025	03/11/2028	3 years	Life
Simon Martin	Member	01/01/2021	01/01/2027	3 years extended for a 2nd term of 3 years	Investments and Pensions
Sue Lewis	Lay Member	11/11/2020	10/11/2026	3 years extended for a 2nd term of 3 years	N/A